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1%t CMAS Freediving and Finswimming
Parasport World Championship

16 - 20'" NOVEMBER 2023
Lignano Sabbiadoro (UD) -ITALY



CMAS

1st FREEDIVING AND FINSWIMMING PARASPORT WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP

LIGNANO SABBIADORO (UD) ITALY 16-20 NOVEMBER 2023

FRIDAY 17 NOVEMBER

Mt 25 APNOEA MEN ev.1
pos heat lane first_name lastname year Cat fim country dist style Sub. Time Result
11 3 Matteo BARTOLINI 1995 AC21 M ITA 25 APNEA 00:16.66 0.16,04
2 1 2 Christian CLEMENTE 1992 AC21 M ITA 25 APNEA 00:17.59 0.16,47
11 6  Ferdinando CAPOBIANCHI 2003 AS14 M ITA 25 APNEA  00:13.85 0.12,71
1 5  Alberto RIZZO 2000 AS14 M ITA 25 APNEA 00:12.80 0.12,81
2 3 Riccardo FAVARO 2010 B S11 M ITA 25 APNEA 00:29.94 DNF
12 6  AndrealeYu FIOR 2009 B S12 M ITA 25 APNEA 00:20.02 0.20,09
12 1 Mirko LUPPI 1988 B S13 M ITA 25 APNEA 01:01.06 0.10,25
13 2 Awise COSTANTINI 1987 o M ITA 25 APNEA 00:15.00 0.29,19
13 4 Samuele GALDINI 2003 c4 M ITA 25 APNEA 00:14.89 0.15,59
2 3 5  Luca ANTONIALI 2004 Cc4 M ITA 25 APNEA 00:18.91 0.19,63
Mt 25 APNOEA WOMEN ev.2
pos heat lane first_name lastname year Cat fim country dist style Sub. Time Result
11 2 Giulia LO SCHIAVO 1987 AC21 F ITA 25 APNEA 00:19.74 0.17,47
11 4 Martina SCRETI 2005 AS14 F ITA 25 APNEA 00:12.58 0.13,40
1 5  Annamaria CORATO 1995 AS14 F ITA 25 APNEA 00:16.42 0.15,93
12 3 Katia AERE 1971 c3 F ITA 25 APNEA  00:15.50 0.14,28
2 2 1 Anastasia DIODOROVA 1990 c3 F CMAS 25 APNEA 00:19.00 0.14,30
2 2 Michela Aruni BIOLCATI 1985 c3 F ITA 25 APNEA 00:15.60 RETRY
12 4 Eleonora GUASCONI 2004 c4 F ITA 25 APNEA  00:13.80 0.13,67
2 2 5  Rosanna BRUNETTI 1964 C4 F ITA 25 APNEA 00:18.70 0.16,95
Mt 25 BIFINS MEN ev.3
pos heat lane first_name lastname year Cat fim country dist style Sub. Time Result
11 1 Ela DAZZAN 2009 AC21 M ITA 25 BF 00:16.22 0.15,98
2 1 2 Christian CLEMENTE 1992 A C21 M ITA 25 BF 00:16.20 0.16,05
11 4 Aberto RIZZO 2000 AS14 M ITA 25 BF 00:14.09 0.13,79
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Mt 25 BIFINS WOMEN ev.4

pos heat
1 1
2 1
1 1
2 1
1 2
1 3
2 3
1 2
1 2
2 3
3 3

5 Riccardo LUCANGELI 2003 A S14 M ITA 25 BF
3 Riccardo FAVARO 2010 B S11 M ITA 25 BF
2 Filippo BOMPANI 2002 B S11 M ITA 25 BF
6 Andrea Le Yu FIOR 2009 B S12 M ITA 25 BF
1 Mirko LUPPI 1988 B S13 M ITA 25 BF
1 Roberto SPIGONARDO 1989 C1 M ITA 25 BF
3 Patrice DEBONNE-GEORGES 1958 Cc2 M FRA 25 BF
4 Fabio VIDA 1970 c2 M ITA 25 BF
5 Eric GRANZIERA 2001 Cc2 M ITA 25 BF
1 Nicola SIMONCELLI 1976 C3 M ITA 25 BF
4 Gabriele MOREALE 2010 C4 M ITA 25 BF
3 Samuele GALDINI 2003 C4 M ITA 25 BF
lane first_name lastname year Cat fim country dist style
2 Giulia LO SCHIAVO 1987 A C21 F ITA 25 BF
1 Monica CARNIELETTO 2007 A C21 F ITA 25 BF
4 Gaia SCRETI 2005 A S14 F ITA 25 BF
5 Lisa BERTOLO 2001 A S14 F ITA 25 BF
3 Dafne MANCOSU 2003 C1 F ITA 25 BF
4 Eleonora GUASCONI 2004 C4 F ITA 25 BF
5 Rosanna BRUNETTI 1964 C4 F ITA 25 BF
5 Bronwen SCHOFIELD 1998 Cc2 F AUS 25 BF
1 Anastasia DIODOROVA 1990 C3 F CMAS 25 BF
Michela Aruni BIOLCATI 1985 C3 F ITA 25 BF
1 Stefania GALASSO 1975 C3 F ITA 25 BF
DINAMIC FREEDIVING WITHOUT FINS (DNF) ev.5

RESULT FEMALE CHAMPIONSHIP DINAMIC WITHOUT FIN DISABILITY CLASS N° 2

Total
POS |SURNAME NAME COUNTRY Personal Best |Perfomances |Penality Final Distance Note

Distance
1 Brunetti Rosanna Italy 35 44,78 44,78 GOLD MEDAL W.R.
2 Biolcati Michela Aruni Italy 25 21,43 21,43 SILVER MEDAL
3 Panigutti Rossella Italy 17 19,84 19,84 BRONZE MEDAL
RESULT FEMALE CHAMPIONSHIP DINAMIC WITHOUT FIN DISABILITY CLASS N° 3

Total
POS |SURNAME NAME COUNTRY Personal Best |Perfomances |Penality Final Distance Note

Distance
1 Colanero llenia Italy 58 55,57 55,57 GOLD MEDAL W.R.
2 Aere Katia Italy 25 40,08 40,08 SILVER MEDAL
RESULT FEMALE CHAMPIONSHIP DINAMIC WITHOUT FIN DISABILITY CLASS N° 4

Total
POS |SURNAME NAME COUNTRY Personal Best |Perfomances |Penality Final Distance Note

Distance
1 Servane Barbot France 32 19,8 19,8 GOLD MEDAL W.R.

00:14.38

00:24.26
00:25.42

00:19.66

01:01.06

00:43.86

00:32.81

00:22.96

00:53.60

01:25.00

00:14.89
00:14.89

Sub. Time
00:19.16
00:34.17

00:15.88
00:20.28

01:15.84

00:15.30
00:16.00

09:59.99

00:19.00

00:19.10
00:25.24

0.13,90

0.17,62
0.17,65

0.16,49
0.13,23
0.22,17
0.18,93
0.20,91
0.48,38

0.17,94

0.13,47
0.14,87

Result
0.21,90
0.34,47

0.15,06
0.20,43

1.09,77

0.14,50
0.15,91

0.18,61
0.15,10

0.17,19
0.22,37
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RESULT MALE CHAMPIONSHIP DINAMIC WITHOUT FIN DISABILITY CLASS N° 2

Total
POS |SURNAME NAME COUNTRY Personal Best |Perfomances |Penality Final Distance Note

Distance
1 Marti-Beckmann Casper Denmark 110 102,22 102,22 GOLD MEDAL W.R.
2 Demontis Ottavio Italy 65 60,14 60,14 SILVER MEDAL
3 Costantini Alvise Italy 20 25,08 25,08 BRONZE MEDAL
RESULT MALE CHAMPIONSHIP DINAMIC WITHOUT FIN DISABILITY CLASS N° 3

Total
POS |SURNAME NAME COUNTRY Personal Best |Perfomances |Penality Final Distance Note

Distance
1 Sergeevich Kusakin Alexander CMAS 100 78,03 78,03 GOLD MEDAL W.R
2 Pagani Fabrizio Italy 90 75,74 75,74 SILVER MEDAL
RESULT MALE CHAMPIONSHIP DINAMIC WITHOUT FIN DISABILITY CLASS N° 4

Total
POS |SURNAME NAME COUNTRY Personal Best |Perfomances |Penality Final Distance Note

Distance
1 Cianfoni Alessandro ltaly 106 94,78 94,78 GOLD MEDAL W.R.
RESULT MALE CHAMPIONSHIP DINAMIC WITHOUT FIN DISABILITY CLASS N° 13

Total
POS |SURNAME NAME COUNTRY Personal Best |Perfomances |Penality Final Distance Note

Distance
1 Ferri Nicola Italy 75 79,16 79,16 GOLD MEDAL W.R.
RESULT FEMALE CHAMPIONSHIP DINAMIC WITHOUT FIN DISABILITY CLASS N° 14

Total
POS |SURNAME NAME COUNTRY Personal Best |Perfomances |Penality Final Distance Note

Distance
1 Girotto Chiara Italy 25 20,76 20,76 GOLD MEDAL W.R.
RESULT FEMALE CHAMPIONSHIP DINAMIC WITHOUT FIN DISABILITY CLASS N° 21

Total
POS |SURNAME NAME COUNTRY Personal Best |Perfomances |Penality Final Distance Note

Distance
1 Lo Schiavo Giulia Italy 25 22,2 22,2 GOLD MEDAL W.R.
RESULT MALE CHAMPIONSHIP DINAMIC WITHOUT FIN DISABILITY CLASS N° 14

Total
POS |SURNAME NAME COUNTRY Personal Best |Perfomances |Penality Final Distance Note

Distance
1 Olivero Luca Italy 53 61,7 PG 58,7 GOLD MEDAL W.R
2 D'Atri Nicolo Italy 50 50 PG 47 SILVER MEDAL
3 Carpenedo Alessio ltaly 40 39,8 39,8 BRONZE MEDAL
4 Bergamin Matteo Italy 36 29,9 29,9
RESULT MALE CHAMPIONSHIP DINAMIC WITHOUT FIN DISABILITY CLASS N° 21

Total
POS |SURNAME NAME COUNTRY Personal Best |Perfomances |Penality Final Distance Note

Distance
1 Clemente Christian Italy 37 29,37 29,37 GOLD MEDAL W.R
2 Rubino Alessandro Italy 25 28,36 28,36 SILVER MEDAL
3 Sabolo Filippo Italy 28 26,4 26,4 BRONZE MEDAL
4 Villata Pietro Italy 20 11,5 11,5

SATURDAY 18 NOVEMBER MORNING

DINAMIC FREEDIVING (DYN and DYNBF) ev.6

|DYNAMIC MONOFIN




RESULT MALE CHAMPIONSHIP DINAMIC MONOFIN DISABILITY CLASS N° 21

Total
POS |SURNAME NAME COUNTRY Speciality GENDER Disability class Personal Best Perfomances Penality Final Distance Note
Distance
1 Rubino Alessandro Italy DYN M 21 53 50 50 GOLD MEDAL W.R
2 Villata Pietro Italy DYN M 21 25 22,22 22,22 SILVER MEDAL
Furlanis Daniele Italy DYN M 21 30 40,6 DSQ
RESULT MALE CHAMPIONSHIP DINAMIC MONOFIN DISABILITY CLASS N° 14
Total
POS |SURNAME NAME COUNTRY Speciality GENDER Disability class Personal Best Perfomances Penality Final Distance Note
Distance
1 Olivero Luca ltaly DYN M 14 78 95,9 95,9 GOLD MEDAL W.R.
2 Bergamin Matteo ltaly DYN M 14 90 86,7 86,7 SILVER MEDAL
3 Zanin Nicola Italy DYN M 14 35 30,54 30,54 BRONZE MEDAL
4 Solazzo Donato Italy DYN M 14 25 25 25
RESULT FEMALE CHAMPIONSHIP DINAMIC MONOFIN DISABILITY CLASS N° 1
Total
POS |SURNAME NAME COUNTRY Speciality GENDER Disability class Personal Best Perfomances Penality Final Distance Note
Distance
1 Diodorova Anast: CMAS DYN F 1 75 78,12 78,12 GOLD MEDAL W.R
RESULT FEMALE CHAMPIONSHIP DINAMIC MONOFIN DISABILITY CLASS N° 4
Total
POS |SURNAME NAME COUNTRY Speciality GENDER Disability class Personal Best Perfomances Penality Final Distance Note
Distance
1 Aere Katia ltaly DYN F 4 50 86,22 86,22 GOLD MEDAL W.R.
RESULT FEMALE CHAMPIONSHIP DINAMIC MONOFIN DISABILITY CLASS N° 21
Total
POS |SURNAME NAME COUNTRY Speciality GENDER Disability class Personal Best Perfomances Penality Final Distance Note
Distance
1 Lo Schiavo Giulia Italy DYN F 21 40 43,65 43,65 GOLD MEDAL W.R
|DYNAMIC BIFINS
RESULT MALE CHAMPIONSHIP DINAMIC BF DISABILITY CLASS N° 21
Total
POS |SURNAME NAME COUNTRY Speciality GENDER Disability class Personal Best Perfomances Penality Final Distance Note
Distance
1 Clemente Christian ltaly DYN-BF M 21 50 50 50,00 GOLD MEDAL W.R.
2 Sabolo Filippo ltaly DYN-BF M 21 25 29,1 29,10 SILVER MEDAL
3 De Stefani Marco Italy DYN-BF M 21 25 9,73 9,73 BRONZE MEDAL
RESULT MALE CHAMPIONSHIP DINAMIC BF DISABILITY CLASS N° 14
Total
POS |SURNAME NAME COUNTRY Speciality GENDER Disability class Personal Best Perfomances Penality Final Distance Note
Distance
1 D'Atri Nicolod Italy DYN-BF M 14 75 78,34 78,34 GOLD MEDAL W.R.
2 Carpenedo Alessio Italy DYN-BF M 14 60 63,9 63,90 SILVER MEDAL
3 Galdini Samuele Italy DYN-BF M 14 49 50 50,00 BRONZE MEDAL
4 Qualizza Mattia Italy DYN-BF M 14 43 37,72 37,72
RESULT MALE CHAMPIONSHIP DINAMIC BF DISABILITY CLASS N° 13
Total
POS |SURNAME NAME COUNTRY Speciality GENDER Disability class Personal Best Perfomances Penality Final Distance Note
Distance
1 Ferri Nicola ltaly DYN-BF M 13 130 143,52 143,52 GOLD MEDAL W.R.

|RESULT MALE CHAMPIONSHIP DINAMIC BF DISABILITY CLASS N° 11




Total
POS |SURNAME NAME COUNTRY Speciality GENDER Disability class Personal Best Perfomances Penality Final Distance Note
Distance
1 Rosso Michele Italy DYN-BF M 11 50 73,87 73,87 GOLD MEDAL W.R
2 Orciuoli Francesco Italy DYN-BF M 11 55 47,65 47,65 SILVER MEDAL
RESULT MALE CHAMPIONSHIP DINAMIC BF DISABILITY CLASS N° 4
Total
POS |SURNAME NAME COUNTRY Speciality GENDER Disability class Personal Best Perfomances Penality Final Distance Note
Distance
1 Antoniali Luca Italy DYN-BF M 4 47 43,31 43,31 GOLD MEDAL W.R.
2 Stroppolo Fabrice France DYN-BF M 4 25 91 BO
RESULT MALE CHAMPIONSHIP DINAMIC BF DISABILITY CLASS N° 3
Total
POS |SURNAME NAME COUNTRY Speciality GENDER Disability class Personal Best Perfomances Penality Final Distance Note
Distance
1 Pagani Fabrizio Italy DYN-BF M 3 138 134,03 134,03 GOLD MEDAL W.R
RESULT MALE CHAMPIONSHIP DINAMIC BF DISABILITY CLASS N° 2
Total
POS |SURNAME NAME COUNTRY Speciality GENDER Disability class Personal Best Perfomances Penality Final Distance Note
Distance
1 Marti-Beckmann Casper Denmark DYN-BF M 2 143 154,89 154,89 GOLD MEDAL W.R.
2 Demontis Ottavio Italy DYN-BF M 2 100 117,46 117,46 SILVER MEDAL
Costantini Alvise Italy DYN-BF M 2 30 30,41 DsQ
RESULT FEMALE CHAMPIONSHIP DINAMIC BF DISABILITY CLASS N° 14
Total
POS |SURNAME NAME COUNTRY Speciality GENDER Disability class Personal Best Perfomances Penality Final Distance Note
Distance
1 Girotto Chiara Italy DYN-BF F 14 50 41,5 41,50 GOLD MEDAL W.R
2 Bertolo Lisa Italy DYN-BF F 14 25 25 25,00 SILVER MEDAL
RESULT FEMALE CHAMPIONSHIP DINAMIC BF DISABILITY CLASS N° 2
Total
POS |SURNAME NAME COUNTRY Speciality GENDER Disability class Personal Best Perfomances Penality Final Distance Note
Distance
1 Pozzi Marta Italy DYN-BF F 2 60 80,28 80,28 GOLD MEDAL W.R.
RESULT FEMALE CHAMPIONSHIP DINAMIC BF DISABILITY CLASS N° 3
Total
POS |SURNAME NAME COUNTRY Speciality GENDER Disability class Personal Best Perfomances Penality Final Distance Note
Distance
1 Colanero llenia Italy DYN-BF F 3 106 110,73 110,73 GOLD MEDAL W.R.
2 Brunetti Rosanna Italy DYN-BF F 3 53 56,32 56,32 SILVER MEDAL
3 Panigutti Rossella Italy DYN-BF F 3 35 56,08 56,08 BRONZE MEDAL
4 Biolcati Michela Aruni Italy DYN-BF F 3 40 26,1 26,10
SATURDAY 18 NOVEMBER AFTERNOON
Mt 100 SURFACE MEN ev.7
pos heat lane first_name lastname year Cat fim country dist style Sub. Time Result
1 1 2 Marco DE STEFANI 1991 A C21 M ITA 100 SF 01:40.19 1.32,60
2 1 3 Daniele FURLANIS 2000 A C21 M ITA 100 SF 01:35.19 1.35,70
1 1 5 Ferdinando CAPOBIANCHI 2003 A S14 M ITA 100 SF 00:31.33 1.05,12
2 1 6 Nicola ZANIN 1991 A S14 M ITA 100 SF 01:40.75 1.39,94
1 2 1 Mirko LUPPI 1988 B S13 M ITA 100 SF 01:01.06 0.47,99
1 2 8 Andrea Le Yu FIOR 2009 B S12 M ITA 100 SF 01:41.08 1.28,83



2

Omar

Samuele
Luca

Mt 100 SURFACE WOMEN ev.8

pos heat
1 1
2 1
3 1
1 2
1 3
2 3
1 3
2 3

lane first_name

5
4
3
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Martina
Alice
Amira Maisarah

Aisya Humairah

Katia
Michela Aruni

Rosanna
Rossella

Mt 100 BIFINS MEN ev.9

pos heat
1 1
2 1
1 1
2 1
1 2
2 2
1 2
1 2
1 3
2 3
1 3
2 3
1 3
1 3

lane first_name

3
2

Christian
Matteo

Tommaso
Nicolo

Filippo
Riccardo

Andrea Le Yu
Mirko

Roberto
Alvise

Patrice
Eric

Omar

Luca

Mt 100 BIFINS WOMEN ev.10

pos heat
1 1
2 1
1 1
2 1
3 1
1 2
1 3
1 3

lane first_name

2
3

[«2]

Giulia
Monica

Alice
Gaia
Amira Maisarah
Aisya Humairah

Bronwen

Katia

MOUSHREF

GALDINI
ANTONIALI

lastname

SCRETI

BENELLI

MOHD SHARIZAL

MOHD SHARIZAL

AERE
BIOLCATI

BRUNETTI
PANIGUTTI

lastname
CLEMENTE
BARTOLINI

SCANO
DATRI

BOMPANI
FAVARO

FIOR

LUPPI

SPIGONARDO
COSTANTINI

DEBONNE-GEORGES

GRANZIERA

MOUSHREF

ANTONIALI

lastname

LO SCHIAVO
CARNIELETTO
BENELLI

SCRETI

MOHD SHARIZAL
MOHD SHARIZAL
SCHOFIELD

AERE

2010

2003
2004

year
2005
2003
2009
2010

1971
1985

1964
1959

year
1992
1995

2010
2001

2002
2010

2009

1988

1989
1987

1958
2001

2010

2004

year
1987
2007
2003
2005
2009
2010
1998

1971

C3

c4
c4

Cat

A S14
A S14
A S14
B S11

C3
C3

C4
C4

Cat
AC21
AC21

AS14
AS14

B S11
B S11

B S12

B S13

C1
Cc1

Cc2
Cc2

C3

c4

Cat

AC21
AC21
AS14
AS14
AS14
B S11
Cc2

C3

fim

m m ™

EGY

ITA
ITA

country
ITA

ITA
MAS
MAS

ITA
ITA

ITA
ITA

country
ITA
ITA

ITA
ITA

ITA
ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA
ITA

FRA
ITA

EGY

ITA

country
ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA
MAS
MAS
AUS

ITA

100

100
100

dist
100
100
100
100

100
100

100
100

dist
100
100

100
100

100
100

100

100

100
100

100
100

100

100

dist
100
100
100
100
100
100
100

100

SF

SF
SF

style
SF
SF
SF
SF

SF
SF

SF
SF

style
BF
BF

BF
BF

BF
BF

BF
BF

BF
BF

BF
BF

BF

BF

style
BF
BF
BF
BF
BF
BF
BF

BF

01:30.30

01:14.89
01:27.84

Sub. Time
01:10.03
01:09.66
59:59.99
59:59.99

01:10.00
01:30.88

01:18.24
00:42.14

Sub. Time
01:20.86
01:27.65

01:01.37
01:05.22

00:25.42
01:34.36

01:25.33

01:01.06

01:31.54
00:46.03

01:39.44
04:31.24

01:51.20

03:42.70

Sub. Time
01:38.59
01:11.30
01:12.07
01:13.14
59:59.99
59:59.99
01:32.10

01:09.61

1.32,36

1.13,21
1.21,78

Result

1.03,69
1.03,75
1.27,10
1.26,26

1.08,83
1.30,88

1.16,27
2.00,95

Result
1.24,20
1.25,66

0.57,28
0.58,19

1.19,04
1.35,81

1.21,69

0.55,30

1.30,99
1.57,65

1.35,86
1.37,19

1.30,40

1.39,53

Result

1.39,91
2.39,94
1.08,33
1.12,26
1.14,15
1.19,39
1.26,01

1.07,69
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2 3 3 Stefania GALASSO 1975 C3 F ITA 100 BF 01:50.00 1.49,03

1 3 7 Eleonora GUASCONI 2004 C4 F ITA 100 BF 01:08.83 1.09,31
2 3 6 Rossella PANIGUTTI 1959 C4 F ITA 100 BF 00:42.14 1.39,31

Mt 200 SURFACE MEN ev.11

pos heat lane first_name lastname year Cat fim country dist style Sub. Time Result

11 3 Daniele FURLANIS 2000 AC21 M ITA 200 SF 03:35.19 3.42,08

2 1 2 Marco DE STEFANI 1991 AC21 M ITA 200 SF 03:40.19 4.35,21

11 5  Nicola ZANIN 1991 AS14 M ITA 200 SF 01:40.75 3.57,06

12 8  AndrealeYu FIOR 2009 B S12 M ITA 200 SF 03:41.08 3.30,23

12 1 Mirko LUPPI 1988 B S13 M ITA 200 SF 02:14.64 1.58,19

Mt 200 SURFACE WOMEN ev.12

pos heat lane first_name lastname year Cat fim country dist style Sub. Time Result

11 5  Alice BENELLI 2003 AS14 F ITA 200 SF 02:23.89 2.19,35

2 1 4 Annamaria CORATO 1995 AS14 F ITA 200 SF 00:35.45 3.34,57

Mt 200 BIFINS MEN ev.13

pos heat lane first_name lastname year Cat fim country dist style Sub. Time Result

11 3 Christian CLEMENTE 1992 A C21 M ITA 200 BF 03:15.71 3.18,98

2 1 2 Ela DAZZAN 2009 AC21 M ITA 200 BF 03:24.37 3.19,17

11 5  Tommaso SCANO 2010 AS14 M ITA 200 BF 02:14.39 2.10,64

2 1 6  Alessio CARPENEDO 1991 AS14 M ITA 200 BF 02:30.18 2.31,23

12 7 Filippo BOMPANI 2002 B S11 M ITA 200 BF 00:47.68 3.25,32

2 2 8  Riccardo FAVARO 2010 B S11 M ITA 200 BF 03:34.00 3.48,85

12 2 AndrealeYu FIOR 2009 BS12 M ITA 200 BF 03:25.33 3.15,16 W.R.

12 1 Mirko LUPPI 1988 B S13 M ITA 200 BF 02:14.64 2.08,08 W.R.

13 1 Roberto SPIGONARDO 1989 C1 M ITA 200 BF 03:15.52 3.11,75
3 2 Avise COSTANTINI 1987 c M ITA 200 BF 00:46.03 4.16,41

13 5  Patrice DEBONNE-GEORGES 1958 c2 M FRA 200 BF 03:34.68 3.49,03
3 4 Fabio VIDA 1970 c2 M ITA 200 BF 00:49.71 DNS

13 7 Samuele GALDINI 2003 c4 M ITA 200 BF 02:37.32 2.40,66
3 8  Luca ANTONIALI 2004 c4 M ITA 200 BF 03:42.70 3.36,74

Mt 200 BIFINS WOMEN ev.14

pos heat lane first_name lastname year Cat fim country dist style Sub. Time Result

11 5 Gaia SCRETI 2005 AS14 F ITA 200 BF 02:45.96 2.41,34
1 4 Lisa BERTOLO 2001 AS14 F ITA 200 BF 00:20.28 DNF

12 1 Bronwen SCHOFIELD 1998 c2 F AUS 200 BF 03:18.62 3.02,74

12 3 Katia AERE 1971 c3 F ITA 200 BF 02:29.62 2.32,74

2 2 4 llenia COLANERO 1982 c3 F ITA 200 BF 03:05.85 2.57,24

12 6  Eleonora GUASCONI 2004 c4 F ITA 200 BF 02:29.27 2.32,92

2 2 7 Rosanna BRUNETTI 1964 C4 F ITA 200 BF 02:54.15 2.57,33



Mt 4X50 SF ABSOLUTE MIXED (2W+2M) ev.15

pos heat lane lastname Cat fim country dist style Sub. Time Result 12Time
1 1 4 BENELLI-SCRETI M-ZANIN-CAPOBIANCHI A S14 MIX ITA 50 SF 04:50.00 2.11,62 0.28,89
Mt 4X50 BF ABSOLUTE MIXED (2W+2M) ev.16
pos heat lane lastname Cat fim country dist style Sub. Time Result 12Time
1 1 2 LO SCHIAVO-CARNIELETTO-DE STEFANI-FURLANIS A C21 MIX ITA 50 BF 04:50.00 3.20,10 1.06,26
1 4 RIZZO-LUCANGELI-CURATO-BERTOLO A S14 MIX ITA 50 BF 04:50.00 RETRY
2 4 MANCOSU-BRUNETTI-GRANZIERA-COSTANTINI C MIX ITA 50 BF 07:00.00 DNS
SUNDAY 19 NOVEMBER MORNING
STATIC FREEDIVING (STA) MEN ev.17
RESULT MALE CHAMPIONSHIP STATIC APNEA DISABILITY CLASS N° 21
POS |SURNAME NAME COUNTRY Speciality GENDER Disability class Perfomances Time Penality Final Time ote
1 Rubino Alessandro Italy STA M 21 00:56.90 00:56.90 GOLD MEDAL W.R
2 Clemente Christian Italy STA M 21 00:51.80 00:51.80 SILVER MEDAL
3 Sabolo Filippo |Italy STA M 21 00:21.16 00:21.16 BRONZE MEDAL
4 Villata Pietro |Ita|y STA M 21 00:13.93 00:13.93
RESULT MALE CHAMPIONSHIP STATIC APNEA DISABILITY CLASS N° 14
POS |SURNAME NAME |COUNTRY |Specia|ity GENDER Disability class Perfomances Time Penality Ftlinal Time ote
1 |Olivero Luca [Italy |sTA M 14 2:53.70 2:53.70 GOLD MEDAL W.R
2 Bergamin Matteo litaly STA M 14 1:57.70 1:57.70 SILVER MEDAL
3 |Qualizza Mattia [Italy [sTA M 14 1:49.75 1:49.75 BRONZE MEDAL
4 Carpenedo Alessio litaly STA M 14 00:57.60 00:57.60
RESULT MALE CHAMPIONSHIP STATIC APNEA DISABILITY CLASS N° 13
POS |SURNAME NAME |COUNTRY |Specia|ity GENDER Disability class Perfomances Time Penality Fiinal Time ote
1 Ferri Nicola |italy |sTA M 13 6:03.20 6:03.20 GOLD MEDAL W.R
RESULT MALE CHAMPIONSHIP STATIC APNEA DISABILITY CLASS N° 11
POS |SURNAME NAME |COUNTRY Speciality GENDER Disability class Perfomances Time Penality Final Time ote
1 Orciuoli Francesco Italy STA M 11 4:39.40 4:39.40 GOLD MEDAL W.R
2 Rosso Michele Italy STA M 11 3:18.78 3:18.78 SILVER MEDAL
RESULT MALE CHAMPIONSHIP STATIC APNEA DISABILITY CLASS N° 4
POS |SURNAME NAME COUNTRY Speciality GENDER Disability class Perfomances Time Penality Final Time ote
1 Stroppolo Fabrice France STA M 4 3:03.67 3:03.67 GOLD MEDAL W.R
2 Antoniali Luca Italy STA M 4 1:08.93 1:08.93 SILVER MEDAL
RESULT MALE CHAMPIONSHIP STATIC APNEA DISABILITY CLASS N° 3
POS |SURNAME NAME |COUNTRY |Specia|ity GENDER Disability class Perfomances Time Penality Final Time ote
1 [Costantini Alvise italy IsTA M 3 0:39.90 0:39.90 GOLD MEDAL W.R
RESULT MALE CHAMPIONSHIP STATIC APNEA DISABILITY CLASS N° 2
POS |SURNAME NAME COUNTRY Speciality GENDER Disability class Perfomances Time Penality Final Time ote
1 Pagani Fabrizio Italy STA M 2 6:16.70 6:16.70 GOLD MEDAL W.R
Cianfoni Alessandro Italy STA M R b:18.49 BO 00:00.0
RESULT FEMALE CHAMPIONSHIP STATIC APNEA DISABILITY CLASS N° 1
POS |SURNAME NAME COUNTRY Speciality GENDER Disability class Perfomances Time Penality Fiinal Time ote
1 Sergeevich Kusakin Alexander CMAS STA M 1 6:27.90 |6:27.90 GOLD MEDAL W.R




|2 |Demontis Ottavio [italy [sTA M [1 |6:03.68 | [6:03.68 [SILVER MEDAL |
[3 |Marti-Beckmann Casper Denmark STA M 5:04.30 | 5:04.30 |BRONZE MEDAL |
RESULT FEMALE CHAMPIONSHIP STATIC APNEA DISABILITY CLASS N° 21
POS |SURNAME NAME |COUNTRY |Specia|ity GENDER Disability class Perfomances Time Penality Final Time  Note
1 |Lo Schiavo Giulia [itaty ISTA F 21 1:17.80 1:17.80 GOLD MEDAL WR
RESULT FEMALE CHAMPIONSHIP STATIC APNEA DISABILITY CLASS N° 14
POS |SURNAME NAME |COUNTRY Speciality GENDER Disability class Perfomances Time Penality Ftlinal Time Note
1 |Girotto Chiara [italy STA F 14 1:13.90 1:13.90 GOLD MEDAL W.R
2 |BertoloLisa [italy STA F 14 00:30.23 00:30.23 | SILVER MEDAL
RESULT FEMALE CHAMPIONSHIP STATIC APNEA DISABILITY CLASS N° 4
POS |SURNAME NAME COUNTRY |Specia|ity GENDER Disability class Perfomances Time Penality Final Time  Note
1 |Servane Barbot France STA F 4 3:44.70 3:44.70 GOLD MEDAL WR
RESULT FEMALE CHAMPIONSHIP STATIC APNEA DISABILITY CLASS N° 3
POS |SURNAME NAME COUNTRY |Specia|ity GENDER Disability class Perfomances Time Penality Ftlinal Time Note
1 |Diodorova Anast CMAS STA F 3 2:24.60 2:24.60 GOLD MEDAL W.R
2 Colanero llenia Italy |STA F 3 2:14.71 2:14.71 SILVER MEDAL
3 [Brunetti Rosanna italy IsTA F 3 1:58.80 1:58.80 BRONZE MEDAL
4 Panigutti Rossella italy |sTA F 3 1:42.00 1:42.00
RESULT FEMALE CHAMPIONSHIP STATIC APNEA DISABILITY CLASS N° 2
POS |SURNAME NAME |COUNTRY Speciality GENDER Disability class Perfomances Time Penality Final Time  Note
1 |AereKatia [itaty STA F 2 2:59.70 2:59.70 GOLD MEDAL WR
2 |Biolcati Michela Aruni italy STA F 2 1:25.06 1:25.06 SILVER MEDAL
SUNDAY 19 NOVEMBER EVENING
Mt 50 SURFACE MEN ev.18
pos heat lane first_name lastname year Cat fim country dist style Sub. Time Result
11 2 Marco DE STEFANI 1991 AC21 M ITA 50 SF 00:49.16 0.41,99
1 3 Daniele FURLANIS 2000 AC21 M ITA 50 SF 00:35.19 RETRY
11 5  Ferdinando CAPOBIANCHI 2003 AS14 M ITA 50 SF 00:31.33 0.29,25
21 6  Nicola ZANIN 1991 AS14 M ITA 50 SF 00:41.35 0.43,28
12 2 Riccardo FAVARO 2010 B S11 M ITA 50 SF 00:56.05 0.58,55
12 8  Andreale Yu FIOR 2009 B S12 M ITA 50 SF 00:44.47 0.38,29
12 1 Mirko LUPPI 1988 BS13 M ITA 50 SF 00:32.10 0.21,50
13 3 Omar MOUSHREF 2010 c3 M EGY 50 SF 00:44.00 0.38,19
13 5  Samuele GALDINI 2003 c4 M ITA 50 SF 00:30.90 0.27,03
2 3 6 Luca ANTONIALI 2004 c4 M ITA 50 SF 00:47.10 0.37,85
Mt 50 SURFACE WOMEN ev.19
pos heat lane first_name lastname year Cat fim country dist style Sub. Time Result
11 5 Alice BENELLI 2003 AS14 F ITA 50 SF 00:31.84 0.27,76
21 4 Martina SCRETI 2005 AS14 F ITA 50 SF 00:30.93 0.29,09
31 7 Amira Maisarah MOHD SHARIZAL 2009 AS14 F MAS 50 SF 59:59.99 0.35,43
12 4 Aisya Humairah MOHD SHARIZAL 2010 B S11 F MAS 50 SF 59:59.99 0.37,90



Katia
Michela Aruni

Rosanna
Rossella

Mt 50 BIFINS MEN ev.20

pos heat
1 1
2 1
1 1
2 1
1 2
2 2
1 2
1 2
1 3
1 3
2 3
3 3
1 4
2 4
1 4
2 4

lane first_name

3
2

Elia
Matteo

Tommaso
Alberto

Riccardo
Filippo

Andrea Le Yu
Mirko
Roberto
Patrice

Fabio

Eric

Omar
Nicola

Samuele
Gabriele

Mt 50 BIFINS WOMEN ev.21

pos heat
1 1
2 1
1 1
2 1
3 1
1 2
1 3
1 3
1 3
2 3
1 3
2 3

Mt 4X50 SF ABSOLUTE MEN ev.22

pos heat

1

lane first_name

5
6

Giulia
Monica

Amira Maisarah
Gaia
Annamaria
Aisya Humairah
Dafne

Bronwen

Katia
Stefania

Eleonora
Rossella

lane lastname
ZANIN-CAPOBIANCHI-CARPENEDO-RIZZO

4

AERE
BIOLCATI

BRUNETTI
PANIGUTTI

lastname
DAZZAN
BARTOLINI

SCANO
RIZZO

FAVARO
BOMPANI

FIOR

LUPPI

SPIGONARDO

DEBONNE-GEORGES

VIDA

GRANZIERA

MOUSHREF
SIMONCELLI

GALDINI
MOREALE

lastname

LO SCHIAVO
CARNIELETTO
MOHD SHARIZAL
SCRETI

CORATO

MOHD SHARIZAL
MANCOSU
SCHOFIELD

AERE
GALASSO

GUASCONI
PANIGUTTI

1971
1985

1964
1959

year
2009
1995

2010
2000

2010
2002

2009

1988

1989

1958

1970

2001

2010
1976

2003
2010

year
1987
2007
2009
2005
1995
2010
2003
1998

1971
1975

2004
1959

C3
C3

c4
c4

Cat
A C21
A C21

AS14
AS14

B S11
B S11

B 812

B S13

C1

C2

c2

C2

C3
C3

C4
Cc4

Cat
A C21
AC21
A S14
A S14
A S14
B S11
C1
Cc2

C3
C3

C4
Cc4

Cat
A S14

fim
M

ITA
ITA

ITA
ITA

country
ITA
ITA

ITA
ITA

ITA
ITA

ITA
ITA
ITA
FRA
ITA

ITA

EGY
ITA

ITA
ITA

country
ITA

ITA
MAS
ITA

ITA
MAS
ITA
AUS

ITA
ITA

ITA
ITA

country
ITA

50
50

50
50

dist
50
50

50
50

50
50

50

50

50

50

50

50

50
50

50
50

dist
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50

50
50

50
50

dist
50

SF
SF

SF
SF

style
BF
BF

BF
BF

BF
BF

BF
BF
BF
BF
BF

BF

BF
BF

BF
BF

style
BF
BF
BF
BF
BF
BF
BF
BF

BF
BF

BF
BF

style
SF

00:32.67
00:38.86

00:35.17
00:49.00

Sub. Time
00:34.03
00:47.65

00:27.20
00:28.96

00:38.53
00:47.68

00:38.33

00:35.10

00:43.86

00:43.89

00:49.71

04:31.24

00:48.00
02:25.00

00:30.90
00:14.89

Sub. Time
00:45.23
01:11.30
59:59.99
00:33.39
00:35.45
59:59.99
02:37.39
00:39.95

00:32.67
00:45.24

00:31.12
00:42.14

Sub. Time
04:50.00

0.31,94
0.38,51

0.33,47
0.49,51

Result
0.35,23
0.35,95

0.26,62
0.27,65

0.35,87
0.37,27

0.35,16
0.24,14
0.43,36
0.38,68
0.54,30

1.62,17

0.38,88
0.44,92

0.27,83
0.29,76

Result

0.45,58
1.11,57
0.31,64
0.32,52
0.32,89
0.33,52
2.03,58
0.41,27

0.31,05
0.49,06

0.31,17
0.43,77

Result
RETRY

R

F
I ?

B H
? I

Py

5 EEEG
P P 2 |=

12Time
0.45,38



Mt 4X50 BF ABSOLUTE MEN ev.23

pos heat lane lastname
1 1 5 DAZZAN-DE STEFANI-FURLANIS-BARTOLINI

1 1 4 LUCANGELI-D'ATRI-SCANO-ZANIN

1 2 1 LUPPI -BOMPANI-FIOR-FAVARO

1 3 4 GALDINI-SPIGONARDO-SIMONCELLI-ANTONIALI
Mt 4X50 BF ABSOLUTE WOMEN ev.24

pos heat lane lastname
1 1 4 BENELLI-SCRETI G.-CORATO-BERTOLO

1 2 4 BIOLCATI-AERE-GALASSO-COLANERO

Cat
A C21

A 814

Cat
AS14

fim

fim

country
ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

country
ITA

ITA

dist
50

50

50

50

dist
50

50

style
BF

BF
BF

BF

style
BF

BF

Sub. Time
04:50.00

04:50.00

06:00.00

06:30.00

Sub. Time
04:50.00

06:30.00

Result
2.33,94

2.00,00

2.25,03

2.48,91

Result
2.18,55

2.35,28

12Time

[W.R. ]0.35,31
[W.R. ]0.29,96
[W.R. ]0.23,71
[W.R. ]0.30,67

12Time

[W.R. ]0.31,21
[W.R. |0.41,98

W.R.B 813

W.R.AS14



